
Mondays to Fridays

Newcastle, Hmkt stand Q dep … 0643 0753 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403

Gosforth, Regent Centre dep … 0653 0803 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413

Morpeth, Bus Stn stand E dep 0630 0720 0830 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440

Widdrington Station 0649 0739 0849 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459

Amble, Fourways 0714 0804 0914 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524

Warkworth, Market Place 0720 0810 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street 0731 0821 0931 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr 0745 0840 0945 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555

Alnwick, Bus Stn stand 5 dep 0752 … 1002 t … 1202 … 1402 x1502 w 1602

Craster, The Heugh 0823 … 1028 t … 1233 … 1428 x1528 w 1638

Embleton 0833 … 1038 t … 1243 … 1438 x1538 w 1648

High Newton … … 1043 t … … … 1443 x1543 w …

Beadnell, Craster Arms 0844 … 1054 t … 1254 … 1454 x1554 w 1659

Seahouses, Memorial 0850 … 1100 t … 1300 … 1500 x1600 w 1705

Bamburgh, The Grove 0901 … 1111 t … 1311 … 1511 x1611 w 1716

Belford, Church Street 0916 … 1126 t … 1326 … 1526 x1626 w 1731

Beal, Holy Island road end 0926 … … … 1336 … … … 1741

Haggerston Castle 0928 … … … 1338 … … … 1743

Berwick, Golden Square 0942 … … … 1352 … … … 1757

Berwick, Railway Station 0947 … … … 1357 … … … 1802

Newcastle, Hmkt stand Q dep 1503 1603 1708 1813 1913 2013 2113 2213

Gosforth, Regent Centre dep 1513 1615 1720 1823 1923 2023 2123 2223

Morpeth, Bus Stn stand E dep 1540 1645 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250

Widdrington Station 1559 1704 1809 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309

Amble, Fourways 1624 1729 1834 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334

Warkworth, Market Place 1630 1735 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240 …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street 1641 1746 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251 …

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr 1655 1800 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305 …

Alnwick, Bus Stn stand 5 dep … 1812 t … … … … … …

Craster, The Heugh … 1838 t … … … … … …

Embleton, Greyfield … 1848 t …

High Newton … 1853 t … t Connection on Travelsure 418.

Beadnell, Craster Arms … 1904 t … w Wednesdays only; connection

Seahouses, Memorial … 1910 t … on Travelsure 418.

Bamburgh, The Grove … 1921 t … x Not on Wednesdays; connection

Belford, Church Street … 1936 t … on Travelsure 418.

Beal, Holy Island road end … … … ‡ Buses call near Hipsburn

Haggerston Castle … … … roundabout, approx 400m from

Berwick, Golden Square … … … the station.

Berwick, Railway Station … … …

For faster connecting buses Newcastle-Alnwick see route X15. Operated by Arriva.
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Mondays to Fridays

Berwick, Railway Station … … … … … … … 1002 …

Berwick, Golden Square … … … … … … … 1007 …

Haggerston Castle … … … … … … … 1021 …

Beal, Holy Island road end … … … … … … … 1023 …

Belford, Black Swan … … … 0703 … 0826 n … 1033 …

Bamburgh, The Grove … … … 0718 … 0841 n … 1048 …

Seahouses, Memorial … … … 0729 … 0852 t … 1059 …

Beadnell, Craster Arms … … … 0735 … 0858 t … 1105 …

High Newton … … … … … 0909 t … … …

Embleton, Greyfield … … … 0746 … 0914 t … 1116 …

Craster, The Heugh … … … 0756 … 0924 t … 1126 …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr … … … 0832 … 0957 t … 1157 …

Alnwick, Bus Station stand 3 dep … 0642 0802 … 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street … 0656 0816 … 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316

Warkworth, Market Place … 0707 0827 … 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327

Amble, Fourways 0619 0714 0834 … 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334

Widdrington Station 0644 0739 0859 … 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359

Morpeth, Bus Station arr 0703 0758 0918 … 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418

Gosforth, Regent Centre arr 0731 0828 0946 … 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446

Newcastle, Haymarket arr 0741 0846 0956 … 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456

Berwick, Railway Station … … 1402 … … … 1812 t  Connection on

Berwick, Golden Square … … 1407 … … … 1817 Travelsure 418.

Haggerston Castle … … 1421 … … … 1831

Beal, Holy Island road end … … 1423 … … … 1833 n  Not schooldays;

Belford, Black Swan 1226 t … 1433 … 1626 t … 1843 connection on

Bamburgh, The Grove 1241 t … 1448 … 1641 t … 1858 Travelsure 418.

Seahouses, Memorial 1252 t … 1459 … 1652 t … 1909

Beadnell, Craster Arms 1258 t … 1505 … 1658 t … 1915 ‡ Buses call near

High Newton 1309 t … … … 1709 t … … Hipsburn

Embleton, Greyfield 1314 t … 1516 … 1714 t … 1926 roundabout, 400m

Craster, The Heugh 1324 t … 1526 … 1724 t … 1936 from the station.

Alnwick, Bus Station arr 1357 t … 1557 … 1757 t … 2007 … …

Alnwick, Bus Station stand 3 dep 1402 1502 1612 1712 1812 1912 2012 2112 2212

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street 1416 1516 1626 1726 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226

Warkworth, Market Place 1427 1527 1637 1737 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237

Amble, Fourways 1434 1534 1644 1744 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244

Widdrington Station 1459 1559 1709 1809 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309

Morpeth, Bus Station arr 1518 1618 1728 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228 …

Gosforth, Regent Centre arr 1546 1646 1756 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256 …

Newcastle, Haymarket arr 1556 1656 1806 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306 …

For faster connecting buses Alnwick-Newcastle see route X15. Operated by Arriva.
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Saturdays

Newcastle, Hmkt stand Q dep … … 0803 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403

Gosforth, Regent Centre dep … … 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413

Morpeth, Bus Stn stand E dep … 0730 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440

Widdrington Station … 0749 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459

Amble, Fourways 0714 0814 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524

Warkworth, Market Place 0720 0820 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street 0731 0831 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr 0745 0845 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555

Alnwick, Bus Stn stand 5 dep 0752 … 1002 t … 1202 … 1402 t … 1602

Craster, The Heugh 0823 … 1028 t … 1233 … 1428 t … 1633

Embleton 0833 … 1038 t … 1243 … 1438 t … 1643

High Newton … … 1043 t … … … 1443 t … …

Beadnell, Craster Arms 0844 … 1054 t … 1254 … 1454 t … 1654

Seahouses, Memorial 0850 … 1100 t … 1300 … 1500 t … 1700

Bamburgh, The Grove 0901 … 1111 t … 1311 … 1511 t … 1711

Belford, Church Street 0916 … 1126 t … 1326 … 1526 t … 1726

Beal, Holy Island road end 0926 … … … 1336 … … … 1736

Haggerston Castle 0928 … … … 1338 … … … 1738

Berwick, Golden Square 0942 … … … 1352 … … … 1752

Berwick, Railway Station 0947 … … … 1357 … … … 1757

Newcastle, Hmkt stand Q dep 1503 1603 1703 1813 1913 2013 2113 2213

Gosforth, Regent Centre dep 1513 1613 1713 1823 1923 2023 2123 2223

Morpeth, Bus Stn stand E dep 1540 1640 1740 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250

Widdrington Station 1559 1659 1759 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309

Amble, Fourways 1624 1724 1824 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334

Warkworth, Market Place 1630 1730 1830 1940 2040 2140 2240 …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street 1641 1741 1841 1951 2051 2151 2251 …

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr 1655 1755 1855 2005 2105 2205 2305 …

Alnwick, Bus Stn stand 5 dep … 1802 t … … … … … …

Craster, The Heugh … 1828 t … … … … … …

Embleton, Greyfield … 1838 t …

High Newton … 1843 t …

Beadnell, Craster Arms … 1854 t … t Connection on Travelsure 418.

Seahouses, Memorial … 1900 t … ‡ Buses call near Hipsburn

Bamburgh, The Grove … 1911 t … roundabout, approx 400m from

Belford, Church Street … 1926 t … the station.

Beal, Holy Island road end … … …

Haggerston Castle … … …

Berwick, Golden Square … … …

Berwick, Railway Station … … …

For faster connecting buses Newcastle-Alnwick see route X15. Operated by Arriva.
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Saturdays

Berwick, Railway Station … … … … … … 1002 … …

Berwick, Golden Square … … … … … … 1007 … …

Haggerston Castle … … … … … … 1021 … …

Beal, Holy Island road end … … … … … … 1023 … …

Belford, Black Swan … … … … 0826 t … 1033 … 1226 t

Bamburgh, The Grove … … … … 0841 t … 1048 … 1241 t

Seahouses, Memorial … … … … 0852 t … 1059 … 1252 t

Beadnell, Craster Arms … … … … 0858 t … 1105 … 1258 t

High Newton … … … … 0909 t … … … 1309 t

Embleton, Greyfield … … … … 0914 t … 1116 … 1314 t

Craster, The Heugh … … … … 0924 t … 1126 … 1324 t

Alnwick, Bus Station arr … … … … 0957 t … 1157 … 1357 t

Alnwick, Bus Station stand 3 dep … 0702 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street … 0716 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416

Warkworth, Market Place … 0727 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427

Amble, Fourways 0634 0734 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434

Widdrington Station 0659 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459

Morpeth, Bus Station arr 0718 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518

Gosforth, Regent Centre arr 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546

Newcastle, Haymarket arr 0756 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556

Berwick, Railway Station … 1402 … … … 1812

Berwick, Golden Square … 1407 … … … 1817

Haggerston Castle … 1421 … … … 1831

Beal, Holy Island road end … 1423 … … … 1833 t Connection on

Belford, Black Swan … 1433 … 1626 t … 1843 Travelsure 418.

Bamburgh, The Grove … 1448 … 1641 t … 1858 ‡ Buses call near

Seahouses, Memorial … 1459 … 1652 t … 1909 Hipsburn rndbt,

Beadnell, Craster Arms … 1505 … 1658 t … 1915 400m from the

High Newton … … … 1709 t … … station.

Embleton, Greyfield … 1516 … 1714 t … 1926

Craster, The Heugh … 1526 … 1724 t … 1936 … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr … 1557 … 1757 t … 2007 … …

Alnwick, Bus Station stand 3 dep 1502 1612 1712 1812 1912 2012 2112 2212

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street 1516 1626 1726 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226

Warkworth, Market Place 1527 1637 1737 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237

Amble, Fourways 1534 1644 1744 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244

Widdrington Station 1559 1709 1809 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309

Morpeth, Bus Station arr 1618 1728 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228 …

Gosforth, Regent Centre arr 1646 1756 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256 …

Newcastle, Haymarket arr 1656 1806 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306 …

For faster connecting buses Alnwick-Newcastle see route X15. Operated by Arriva.
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Sundays, Bank Holidays

Newcastle, Hmkt stand Q dep … … … 0913 … 1013 1113 1213 1313

Gosforth, Regent Centre dep … … … 0923 … 1023 1123 1223 1323

Morpeth, Bus Stn stand E dep … … 0850 0950 … 1050 1150 1250 1350

Widdrington Station … … 0909 1009 … 1109 1209 1309 1409

Amble, Fourways … … 0934 1034 … 1134 1234 1334 1434

Warkworth, Market Place … … 0940 1040 … 1140 1240 1340 1440

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street … … 0951 1051 … 1151 1251 1351 1451

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr … … 1005 1105 418 1205 1305 1405 1505

Alnwick, Bus Stn stand 5 dep … 0912 … … 1112 … 1312 … …

Craster, The Heugh … 0943 … … 1138 … 1343 … …

Embleton … 0953 … … 1148 … 1353 … …

High Newton … … … … 1153 … … … …

Beadnell, Craster Arms … 1004 … … 1204 … 1404 … …

Seahouses, Memorial … 1010 … … 1210 … 1410 … …

Bamburgh, The Grove 418 1021 … … 1221 … 1421 … …

Belford, Church Street 0836 1036 … … 1236 … 1436 … …

Beal, Holy Island road end 0846 1046 … … 1246 … 1446 … …

Haggerston Castle 0848 1048 … … 1248 … 1448 … …

Berwick, Golden Square 0902 1102 … … 1302 … 1502 … …

Berwick, Railway Station 0907 1107 … … 1307 … 1507 … …

Newcastle, Hmkt stand Q dep … 1413 1513 1613 2113 2213

Gosforth, Regent Centre dep … 1423 1523 1623 2123 2223

Morpeth, Bus Stn stand E dep … 1450 1550 1650 2150 2250

Widdrington Station … 1509 1609 1709 2209 2309

Amble, Fourways … 1534 1634 1734 2234 2334

Warkworth, Market Place … 1540 1640 1740 2240 …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street … 1551 1651 1751 2251 …

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr 418 1605 1705 1805 2305 …

Alnwick, Bus Stn stand 5 dep 1512 … 1712 … … …

Craster, The Heugh 1538 … 1743 …

Embleton, Greyfield 1548 … 1753 …

High Newton 1553 … … …

Beadnell, Craster Arms 1604 … 1804 … ‡ Buses call near Hipsburn

Seahouses, Memorial 1610 … 1810 … roundabout, approx 400m from

Bamburgh, The Grove 1621 … 1821 … the station.

Belford, Church Street 1636 … 1836 …

Beal, Holy Island road end 1646 … … …

Haggerston Castle 1648 … … …

Berwick, Golden Square 1702 … … …

Berwick, Railway Station 1707 … … …

For faster connecting buses Newcastle-Alnwick see route X15. Operated by Arriva.
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Sundays, Bank Holidays

418 418

Berwick, Railway Station … … … 0912 … … 1112 … 1312

Berwick, Golden Square … … … 0917 … … 1117 … 1317

Haggerston Castle … … … 0931 … … 1131 … 1331

Beal, Holy Island road end … … … 0933 … … 1133 … 1333

Belford, Black Swan … … … 0943 … … 1143 … 1343

Bamburgh, The Grove … … … 0958 … … 1158 … 1358

Seahouses, Memorial … … … 1009 … … 1209 … 1409

Beadnell, Craster Arms … … … 1015 … … 1215 … 1415

High Newton … … … 1026 … … … … 1426

Embleton, Greyfield … … … 1031 … … 1226 … 1431

Craster, The Heugh … … … 1041 … … 1236 … 1441

Alnwick, Bus Station arr … … … 1107 … … 1307 … 1507

Alnwick, Bus Station stand 3 dep … 0912 1012 … 1112 1212 1312 1412 …

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street … 0926 1026 … 1126 1226 1326 1426 …

Warkworth, Market Place … 0937 1037 … 1137 1237 1337 1437 …

Amble, Fourways 0844 0944 1044 … 1144 1244 1344 1444 …

Widdrington Station 0909 1009 1109 … 1209 1309 1409 1509 …

Morpeth, Bus Station arr 0928 1028 1128 … 1228 1328 1428 1528 …

Gosforth, Regent Centre arr 0956 1056 1156 … 1256 1356 1456 1556 …

Newcastle, Haymarket arr 1006 1106 1206 … 1306 1406 1506 1606 …

418

Berwick, Railway Station … … 1512 … 1712

Berwick, Golden Square … … 1517 … 1717

Haggerston Castle … … 1531 … 1731 ‡ Buses call near Hipsburn

Beal, Holy Island road end … … 1533 … 1733 roundabout, approx 400m

Belford, Black Swan … … 1543 … 1743 from the station.

Bamburgh, The Grove … … 1558 … 1758

Seahouses, Memorial … … 1609 … 1809

Beadnell, Craster Arms … … 1615 … 1815

High Newton … … … … 1826

Embleton, Greyfield … … 1626 … 1831 … … … …

Craster, The Heugh … … 1636 … 1841 … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station arr … … 1707 … 1907 … … … …

Alnwick, Bus Station stand 3 dep 1512 1612 1712 1812 … 1912 2012 2112 2212

Alnmouth Station ‡ … … … … … … … … …

Alnmouth village, Argyle Street 1526 1626 1726 1826 … 1926 2026 2126 2226

Warkworth, Market Place 1537 1637 1737 1837 … 1937 2037 2137 2237

Amble, Fourways 1544 1644 1744 1844 … 1944 2044 2144 2244

Widdrington Station 1609 1709 1809 1909 … 2009 2109 2209 2309

Morpeth, Bus Station arr 1628 1728 1828 1928 … 2028 2128 2228 …

Gosforth, Regent Centre arr 1656 1756 1856 1956 … 2056 2156 2256 …

Newcastle, Haymarket arr 1706 1806 1906 2006 … 2106 2206 2306 …

For faster connecting buses Alnwick-Newcastle see route X15. Operated by Arriva.
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